SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 225/2023

A RESHMA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

J G GIRISH Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.18221/2023-STAY APPLICATION)

Date: 08-02-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Shreshta Ragasandesh, AOR (NP)

For Respondent(s)

The Court made the following O R D E R

There is no representation on behalf of the petitioner even on second call.

List the matter after three weeks.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(RANJANA SHAILEY)
COURT MASTER