SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 225/2023

A RESHMA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

J G GIRISH Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.18221/2023-STAY APPLICATION)

Date: 16-03-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Shreshta Ragasandesh, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the court made the following O R D E R

Issue notice.

There shall be stay of further proceedings in M.C. No.5606/2022 titled as "J.G. Girish vs. A. Reshma" pending before the Court of Principal Family Judge at Bengalore, until further orders.

(Geeta Ahuja) Assistant Registrar-cum-PS (Beena Jolly)
Court Master