ITEM NO.50

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XVI-A

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. VIVEK SAXENA

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 225/2023

A RESHMA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

J G GIRISH Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.18221/2023-STAY APPLICATION)

Date: 09-05-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Shreshta Ragasandesh, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the Court made the following

ORDER

Notice issued to the sole respondent, has been received back, with remarks, "insufficient address".

Accordingly, fresh steps and fresh particulars, be filed within two weeks, to effect service upon the said respondent.

List on 28.07.2023.

VIVEK SAXENA Registrar