w.ecourtsindia.com

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. VIVEK SAXENA

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 225/2023

A RESHMA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

J G GIRISH Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.18221/2023-STAY APPLICATION)

Date: 28-07-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Shreshta Ragasandesh, AOR Mr. Gurudatta Ankolekar, Adv. Mr. Korada Pramod Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Two weeks time, is granted as a last chance to Ld. counsel for the petitioner, to take fresh steps and file fresh particulars, to issue notice to sole respondent.

List again on 15.09.2023.

VIVEK SAXENA Registrar

pm