## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. VIVEK SAXENA

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 225/2023

A RESHMA Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

J G GIRISH Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.18221/2023-STAY APPLICATION )

Date: 15-09-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

ITEM NO.23

Ms. Shreshta Ragasandesh, AOR Mr. Gurudatta Ankolekar, Adv. Mr. Korada Pramod Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Despite service of notice on sole respondent there is no appearance on his behalf.

Hence, the matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court, under the rules.

> **VIVEK SAXENA** Registrar

MG